

\210  
SLP(C)No. 8588 OF 2002

ITEM No.50

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8588/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2001 in CWP 3047/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANUP SINGH AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,  
urging additional plea, for filing addl. documents/Annxs. and office  
report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.13940 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P. (C) No.14728 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.20881 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.20959 of 2002  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgement and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahendra Anand,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

In view of the letter circulated by learned advocate for Respondent No.1 in S.L.P. (C) No. 14728 of 2002, the case is adjourned by four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

In the meantime, the unserved respondents shall be served. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Asha Joshi)  
Court Master