

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8588/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2001 in CWP 3047/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANUP SINGH AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for urging additional submissions and
c/delay in filing/refiling slp)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(C)No.13940/2002, SLP(C)No.14695/2003, SLP(C)No.14696/2003,
SLP(C)No.14697/2003, SLP(C)No.14699/2003, SLP(C)No.14709/2003,
SLP(C)No.14711/2003, SLP(C)No.14712/2003, SLP(C)No.14722/2003,
SLP(C)No.14723/2003, SLP(C)No.14728/2002, SLP(C)No.16198/2003,
SLP(C)No.17607/2003, SLP(C)No.17608/2003, SLP(C)No.17609/2003,
SLP(C)No.17610/2003, SLP(C)No.17611/2003, SLP(C)No.17612/2003,
SLP(C)No.17615/2003, SLP(C)No.17616/2003, SLP(C)No.17617/2003,
SLP(C)No.17618/2003, SLP(C)No.17619/2003, SLP(C)No.20881/2002,
SLP(C)No.20959/2002, SLP(C)No.22723/2002, SLP(C)No.22909/2002, SLP(C)No. 4454/2003, SLP(C) No.4455
/2003

SLP(C)No.4456/2003, SLP(C)No.4457/2003, SLP(C)No.4458/2003,
SLP(C)No.4479/2003, SLP(C)No.6615/2003, SLP(C)No.8136/2003, SLP(C)No.8147/2003,
SLP(C)No.8148/2003, SLP(C)No.8149/2003, SLP(C)...CC 8618/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 8622/2003, SLP(C)No.9199/2003

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and refiling SLP,O.R.)

Date : 22/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Mehender Anand,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai,Adv.

- 2 -

M/s. N.K.Jain,A.K.Chaudhary,B.Singh,S.Singh,
Dev Raj A.D. & U.S.Prasad,Advs.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

M/s. Nidesh Gupta,Naveen Singh,Advs.for
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Dr. R.K. Haritash,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. S.Balakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

